
FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF 

LAKE AND CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

DISTRICT FOR TITLE IV-E SPECIALIZED TRAINING 

Page 1 of 1 
 

This first amendment to Contract is made and entered into on the date executed herein 

below, between the County of Lake through its Department of Social Services, hereinafter referred 

to as “LCDSS”, and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, hereinafter referred to as 

“Contractor”; collectively referred to as the “parties”. 

WHEREAS, the original Contract was executed on September 10, 2024 for the term of July 1, 

2024 to June 30, 2027; and 

WHEREAS, due to a clerical error the wrong version of the Contract was submitted and 

approved by the Board of Supervisors, and 

WHEREAS, there is a need to correct the Compensation to reflect the intended amount, and 

WHEREAS, there is a need to remove the Waiver of Subrogation clause from the contract. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

Page 1, Section 2 entitled “COMPENSATION” is hereby amended to read: 

“Contractor has been selected by LCDSS to provide the services described hereunder in Exhibit 

“A” (Scope of Services), incorporated herein by this reference.  Compensation to Contractor 

shall not exceed one million dollars ($1,000,000.00) per fiscal year. 

LCDSS shall compensate Contractor for services in accordance with Exhibit “B” (Fiscal 

Provisions), attached hereto and incorporated herein.  Compensation to Contractor is contingent 

upon appropriation of federal, state and county funds.” 

 

Page 11, Section 11, Subsection F entitled “Other Insurance Provisions”, Paragraph 6 shall be 

removed from the contract: 

6. “Contractor agrees to waive all rights or subrogation against County of Lake, its 

officers, officials, employees, agents, and volunteers for losses arising from work 

performed by Contractor under this Contract.”  

 

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of the original Contract 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

/// 

/// 

/// 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF 

LAKE AND CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

DISTRICT FOR TITLE IV-E SPECIALIZED TRAINING 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 

 

Executed at Lakeport, California on ____________________________________. 

     

 

COUNTY OF LAKE     CONTRACTOR        

 

_____________________________   ____________________________  

CHAIR, Board of Supervisors    

 

 

ATTEST:  SUSAN PARKER    APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Clerk to the Board of Supervisors   LLOYD C. GUINTIVANO 

       County Counsel 

 

By:___________________________   By:_______________________________ 

 

Digitally signed by Lloyd C. Guintivano
DN: cn=Lloyd C. Guintivano, c=US, 
o=County of Lake, ou=Office of the County 
Counsel, 
email=Lloyd.Guintivano@lakecountyca.gov
Date: 2025.07.07 16:57:34 -07'00'

Jonah R. Nicholas (Jul 8, 2025 13:06 PDT)
Jonah R. Nicholas

https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAApRzD3EKu7kiX_uXSHeccRJyGfZ_-WeiQ


Signed Chabot - Amendment 1 - 24-27 Edited 2
(004)
Final Audit Report 2025-07-08

Created: 2025-07-08

By: Brendan Phillips (brendan.phillips@lakecountyca.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAApRzD3EKu7kiX_uXSHeccRJyGfZ_-WeiQ

"Signed Chabot - Amendment 1 - 24-27 Edited 2 (004)" History
Document digitally presigned by US (+US)
2025-07-07 - 11:57:34 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66

Document created by Brendan Phillips (brendan.phillips@lakecountyca.gov)
2025-07-08 - 6:52:40 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66

Document emailed to jnicholas@clpccd.org for signature
2025-07-08 - 6:53:03 PM GMT

Email viewed by jnicholas@clpccd.org
2025-07-08 - 8:06:24 PM GMT- IP address: 205.155.225.243

Signer jnicholas@clpccd.org entered name at signing as Jonah R. Nicholas
2025-07-08 - 8:06:52 PM GMT- IP address: 205.155.225.243

Document e-signed by Jonah R. Nicholas (jnicholas@clpccd.org)
Signature Date: 2025-07-08 - 8:06:54 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.155.225.243

Agreement completed.
2025-07-08 - 8:06:54 PM GMT


		2025-07-08T20:06:56+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




